थमंत्रो निःशुल्क दया

57

Rajasthan Medical Services Corporation Limited

Regd Office: Gandhi Block, Swasthya Bhawan, Tilak Marg, C-Scheme, Jaipur-302005 (Raj.)

CIN:U24232RJ2011SGC035067 Phone No: 0141-2228066 Fax No. 0141-222806

Ref. No. F.02(26)/RMSCL/Proc./S&S/NIB-06/RC-I /2016/

E_mail: edprmsc@gmail.com, and rmsc@nic.in

Website: www.rmsc.nic.in

18 L

Date:

26

RMSCL, Jaipur

Sub: - Approval of items (Surgical Non Drug Items) for the Rate Contract ending on 31.03.2018

Ref:- F.02(26)/RMSC/PROCUREMENT/S&S(Non Drug)/NIB-06/2016/85 Dated:19.03.2016

while procuring requirements at your end. please be gone through carefully and action as advised there under or subsequently, if any may be taken of the item(s), & conditions for the Rate Contract are also enclosed herewith. These terms & conditions may Please find herewith the list of Surgical Non Drug Items on Rate Contract showing details such as name of the approved Firm and the rates etc, approved for the Rate Contract. The

requirement from the approved suppliers. spending money of his own. exercise the same vigilance as a person of ordinary prudence will exercise in making purchase and It is one of the important principles of Financial Propriety that a Government servant should This principle should always, be kept in view while obtaining your

in the approved list. In case of slightest doubt about material or workmanship of the items supplied that of approved specification(s) etc. Detailed specification(s) of the approved items have been mentioned and to the entire satisfaction and it should be ensured that the goods supplied are not inferior in quality to technical opinion be obtained and a reference may be made to procurement cell. No payment shall be released unless the supplies are as per terms & Conditions of rate contract

performance security exceeds to deposited amount additional performance security to be taken at mentioned in RC column no. 15. If according to amount of orders placed to firm the required released in time to them if the supplies are conforming to approved specification and as per terms of The suppliers have executed the agreement bond. Therefore the payment of their bills should be Rate and amount of performance security received from the concerned firm is

previous/current rate contract or otherwise on account of Liquidated Damages/Risk Purchases/ Breakage/Shortage/Sub-Standard/Fall Clause/Audit Para etc., the same must be recovered at your end before payment is released. It may please be ensured, if there is any recovery against the approved suppliers pertaining to the

the time of supply of Surgical & Sutures. However the supply with brand name shall be accepted. It has to be ensured by OSD that the supplier should submit product permission in generic name at

Encl: 1. Approved List of items code no S-30(c), S-86(b), S-90(b), S-90(c), S-90(d), S-18, S-19, S-20 S-92, S-94, S-48 with Rate. (Total Item -11)

2. Original Copy of Agreements (Total – 07)

Executive Director (Procurement), RMSC 6,4

6/12/16

Copy forwarded to the following for information & n/a:-No. F.02(26)/RMSCL/Proc./S&S/RC-I/2016/ 484

P.A. to MD, RMSCL

- Executive Director (Finance) with original bank guarantee
- Executive Director (Q.C./Logistic)
- Concerning firm M/s.

Incharge of I.T .cell to upload on the RMSC web site

already been submitted earlier. Concerned bidders are directed to submit product permission in generic name, if not have 197

(Procurement), RMSC **Executive Director**

10

and the second of the second o

मुख्यमंत्री निःशुल्क दवा योजना



Rajasthan Medical Services Corporation Limited

Gandhi Block, Swasthya Bhawan, Tilak Marg, C-Scheme, Jaipur-302005 (Raj.)

Phone No: 0141-2228066 , 2228064

Fax No. 0141-2228065

Website: www.rmsc.health.rajasthan.gov.in

CIN:U24232RJ2011SGC035067

E_mail:edprmsc@gmail.com, and rmsc@nic.in

Item and Rate Approved for the Rate Contract of Surgical & Sutures by RMSCL

NIB No Ref. No.: F.02(26)/RMSC/PROCUREMENT/S&S(Non Drug)/NIB-06/2016/85 Dated:19.03.2016 (Non Drug) (R.C.-I)

Ref. No. F.02(26)/RMSCL/Proc./S&S/RC-I/2016/ 4 & 4

Date: 26/12/16

SN		Name of approved item (s) with specification	Pack ing Unit	Estimate d Bid Qty / Qty. in Packing unit (5 ÷ 4)	Min imu m She If life in Mo nth s	Monthly & Annual supply Commitment Quantity to RMSC in Nos.	Name and Address of Approved Firm/ License No. and Manufacturing Unit Address	Manufactu rer/ importer	Approved rate exclusive CST/VAT	Rate of CST/ VAT (%) against C- Form	Rate of a Packing unit Including Tax (10+11)	Percent of excise duty inclusive in approved rate	Rate contract From - to	Applicable rate of performance security & amount of performance security deposited by the firm/remark
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
1.	S- 30(c)	 Surgical Blade, Sterile Single peel pack in metal foil The tip of the blade shall be well defined, central and sharp. There shall be no waviness, jags, feathers, nicks, or other defects on the cutting edge. The surfaces of the blade shall be smooth and free from tool marks and any sign of corrosion. Should conform to IS 3319 Size 22 	100 Blad es/ Pack et	127569 8 / 12757 (100% of bid quantity 127569 8)	36	10000 Boxes (Box of 100 Pieces) & As per tender quantity	M/s Amkay Products Pvt. Ltd. Amkay Enclave, 68- Rashmi Park, Bunglow, Dhumaal Nagar, Waliv Road, Vasai-(E), Thane 401208 (Maharashtra) Mfg. Add:- Amkay House, 27, Acchad Ind. Estate, Near Sahvadri Hotel, 7 km from Bhilad Station, Gujarat Maharastra Border, Village Acchad -401606, Tal:Talasari Bhilad E-mail: tenders@amkayproducts.com, info@amkayproducts.com	Manufact urer	180.00	2% = 3.60	183.60	0.00	06.10.2016 To 31.03.2018	5% DD NO 026015/10.10. 2016 Rs. 160599.00 (For item code S-30(c) & S-86(b))
2.	S- 86(b)	Surgical Cap, Disposable (For Nurses) Should be manufactured	Piec e	1047958 / 1047958	36	10 lakhs Pcs (Pack of 100 pieces) &	M/s Amkay Products Pvt. Ltd.	Manufact urer	0.81	2% = 0.02	0.83	0.00	06.10.2016 To 31.03.2018	5% DD NO
<u></u>		- Should be manufactured		104720		proces, a	Amkay Enclave, 68- Rashmi	1		<u></u>			J1.0J.2016	TOD NO

12-12-20

Sr. No	1	Name of approved item (s) with specification	Pack ing Unit	Estimate d Bid Qty / Qty. in Packing unit (5 ÷ 4)	Min imu m She If life in Mo nth	Monthly & Annual supply Commitment Quantity to RMSC in Nos.	Name and Address of Approved Firm/ License No. and Manufacturing Unit Address	Manufactu rer/ importer	Approved rate exclusive CST/VAT	Rate of CST/ VAT (%) against C- Form	Rate of a Packing unit Including Tax (10+11)	Percent of excise duty inclusive in approved rate	Rate contract From - to	Applicable rate of performance security & amount of performance security deposited by the firm/remark
		from non woven fabric Blue / Green colour Round upon wearing, with elastic Air permeable / breathable Should retain skin and hair particles		(20% of bid quantity 5239790)		As per tender quantity	Park, Bunglow, Dhumaal Nagar, Waliv Road, Vasai-(E), Thane 401208 (Maharashtra) Mfg. Add:- Amkay House, 27, Acchad Ind.							2016 Rs. 160599.00 (For item code S-30(c) & S-86(b))
							Estate, Near Sahvadri Hotel, 7 km from Bhilad Station, Gujarat Maharastra Border, Village Acchad -401606, Tal:Talasari Bhilad E-mail: tenders@amkayproducts.com,							
3.	S- 86(b)	 Should be manufactured from non woven fabric Blue / Green colour Round upon wearing, with 	Piec e	4191832 4191832 (80%of Bid quantity 5239790)	36	15000 Box & 100000 Box	info@amkayproducts.com M/s Sterimed Medical Devices Pvt. Ltd. Q-21A, Model Town, New Delhi-110009 Mfg Add:-	Manufact urer	0.81	2% = 0.02	0.83	6	06.10.2016 To 31.03.2018	DD NO 648493/21.10. 2016 Rs. 456983.00
		elastic • Air permeable / breathable • Should retain skin and hair particles				·	38 th K.M. Stone , Delhi Rohtak Highway, Bahadurgarh, District Jhajjar Haryana E-mail: sterimed.corporate@gmail.co m							(For item code S-48, S-86(b), S-94)

22-12-25H

Sr No	1	Name of approved item (s) with specification	Pack ing Unit	Estimate d Bid Qty / Qty. in Packing unit (5 ÷ 4)	Min imu m She If life in Mo nth s	Monthly & Annual supply Commitment Quantity to RMSC in Nos.	Name and Address of Approved Firm/ License No. and Manufacturing Unit Address	Manufactu rer/ importer	Approved rate exclusive CST/VAT	Rate of CST/ VAT (%) against C- Form	Rate of a Packing unit Including Tax (10+11)	Percent of excise duty inclusive in approved rate	Rate contract From - to	Applicable rate of performance security & amount of performance security deposited by the firm/remark
4.	S- 90(b)	Rubber examination gloves made of natural rubber latex. Non-sterile, Ambidextous, AQL 1.5 Micro Textured Powdered with absorbable dusting powder USP. Size: Small Should conform to IS 15354	Disp ense r Box of 100 Glov es	343400 / 3434 (15% of Bid Quantity 2289336)	36	2300000 no's & 55200000 no's	M/s Hi-Care polymers Pvt. Ltd. Palakuzha P.O., Koothattukulam, Ernakulam, Kerala Mfg. Add.:- Palakuzha P.O., Koothattukulam, Ernakulam Kerala E-mail: hicarepolymerspvtltd@gmail.c om, marketing@hicarepolymers.co m	Manufact urer	148.20	2% = 2.96	151.16	0.00	06.10.2016 To 31.03.2018	5% DD NO 354429/15.10. 2016 Rs. 136996.00 (For item code S-90(b,c,d))
5.	S- 90(b)	Rubber examination gloves made of natural rubber latex. Non-sterile, Ambidextous, AQL 1.5 Micro Textured Powdered with absorbable dusting powder USP. Size: Small Should conform to IS 15354	Disp ense r Box of 100 Glov es	1717002 / 17170 (75% of Bid Quantity 2289336)	36	3 Lac Pieces & 7200000 Pc (72 Lac pieces)	M/s Pioneer Surgical Industries 138, FIE, Patparganj Industiral Area, Delhi-110092 E-mail: pioneer.saurabh@gmail.c om Mfg. Add. M/s Pioneer Surgical Industries 138, FIE, Patparganj Industiral Area, Delhi-110092	Manufact urer	148.2	2% = 2.96	151.16	0.00	06.10.2016 To 31.03.2018	5% BG NO 236GM01162 920001/18.10. 2016 Rs. 685005.00 Yes Bank Validity 17-10-2019 (For item code S-90(b,c,d))

Sr. No	Item code no.	Name of approved item (s) with specification	Pack ing Unit	Estimate d Bid Qty / Qty. in Packing unit (5 ÷ 4)	Min imu m She life in Mo nth	Monthly & Annual supply Commitment Quantity to RMSC in Nos.	Name and Address of Approved Firm/ License No. and Manufacturing Unit Address	Manufactu rer/ importer	Approved rate exclusive CST/VAT	Rate of CST/ VAT (%) against C- Form	Rate of a Packing unit Including Tax (10+11)	Percent of excise duty inclusive in approved rate	Rate contract From - to	Applicable rate of performance security & amount of performance security deposited by the firm/remark
6.	S- 90(c)	Rubber examination gloves made of natural rubber latex. Non-sterile, Ambidextous, AQL 1.5 Micro Textured Powdered with absorbable dusting powder USP. Size: Medium Should conform to IS 15354	Disp ense r Box of 100 Glov es	1101495 / 11015 (15% of Bid Quantity 7343302)	36	2500000 no's & 60000000 no's	M/s Hi-Care polymers Pvt. Ltd. Palakuzha P.O., Koothattukulam, Ernakulam, Kerala Mfg. Add.:- Palakuzha P.O., Koothattukulam, Ernakulam Kerala E-mail: hicarepolymerspvtltd@gmail.c om, marketing@hicarepolymers.co	Manufact urer	148.20	2% = 2.96	151.16	0.00	06.10.2016 To 31.03.2018	5% DD NO 354429/15.10. 2016 Rs. 136996.00 (For item code S-90(b,c,d))
7.	S- 90(c)	Rubber examination gloves made of natural rubber latex. Non-sterile, Ambidextous, AQL 1.5 Micro Textured Powdered with absorbable dusting powder USP. Size: Medium Should conform to IS 15354	Disp ense r Box of 100 Glov es	5507477 / 55075 (75 % of Bid Quantity 7343302)	36	9Lac pieces & 21600000 Pc (2.16 Crore pieces)	M/s Pioneer Surgical Industries 138, FIE, Patparganj Industiral Area, Delhi-110092 E-mail: pioneer.saurabh@gmail.c om Mfg. Add. M/s Pioneer Surgical Industries 138, FIE, Patparganj Industiral Area, Delhi-110092	Manufact urer	148.2	2% = 2.96	151.16	0.00	06.10.2016 To 31.03.2018	

Sr. No	Item code no.	Name of approved item (s) with specification	Pack ing Unit	Estimate d Bid Qty / Qty. in Packing unit (5 ÷ 4)	Min imu m She if life in Mo nth	Monthly & Annual supply Commitment Quantity to RMSC in Nos.	Name and Address of Approved Firm/ License No. and Manufacturing Unit Address	Manufactu rer/ importer	Approved rate exclusive CST/VAT	Rate of CST/ VAT (%) against C- Form	Rate of a Packing unit Including Tax (10+11)	Percent of excise duty inclusive in approved rate	Rate contract From - to	Applicable rate of performance security & amount of performance security deposited by the firm/remark
8.	S- 90(d)	Rubber examination gloves made of natural rubber latex. Non-sterile, Ambidextous, AQL 1.5 Micro Textured Powdered with absorbable dusting powder USP. Size: Large Should conform to IS 15354	Disp ense r Box of 100 Glov es	367751 / 3677 (15% of Bid Quantity 2451670)	36	2300000 no's & 55200000 no's	M/s Hi-Care polymers Pvt. Ltd. Palakuzha P.O., Koothattukulam, Ernakulam, Kerala Mfg. Add.:-	Manufact urer	148.20	2% = 2.96	151.16	0.00	06.10.2016 To 31.03.2018	5% DD NO 354429/15.10. 2016 Rs. 136996.00
		-					Palakuzha P.O., Koothattukulam, Ernakulam Kerala E-mail: hicarepolymerspvtltd@gmail.c om, marketing@hicarepolymers.co m							(For item code S-90(b,c,d))
9.		Rubber examination gloves made of natural rubber latex. Non-sterile, Ambidextous, AQL 1.5 Micro Textured Powdered with absorbable dusting powder USP. Size: Large Should conform to IS 15354	Disp ense r Box of 100 Glov es	1838752 / 18388 (75% of Bid Quantity 2451670)	36	3 Lac pieces & 7200000 Pc (72 Lac pieces)	M/s Pioncer Surgical Industries 138, FIE, Patparganj Industiral Area, Delhi-110092 E-mail: pioneer.saurabh@gmail.c	Manufact urer	148.2	2% = 2.96	151.16	0.00	06.10.2016 To 31.03.2018	5% BG NO 236GM01162 920001/18.10. 2016 Rs. 685005.00
							Mfg. Add. M/s Pioneer Surgical Industries 138, FIE, Patparganj Industiral Area, Delhi-110092							Yes Bank Validity 17-10-2019 (For item code S-90(b,c,d))

Sr. No	Item code no.	Name of approved item (s) with specification	Pack ing Unit	Estimate d Bid Qty / Qty. in Packing unit (5 ÷ 4)	Min imu m She If life in Month	Monthly & Annual supply Commitment Quantity to RMSC in Nos.	Name and Address of Approved Firm/ License No. and Manufacturing Unit Address	Manufactu rer/ importer	Approved rate exclusive CST/VAT	Rate of CST/ VAT (%) against C- Form	Rate of a Packing unit Including Tax (10+11)	Percent of excise duty inclusive in approved rate	Rate contract From - to	Applicable rate of performance security & amount of performance security deposited by the firm/remark
10.	S-92	Urine Collecting Bag for new born / Paediatric urine collecting Bag Should have suitability for both male and female patients Should be provided with adhesive for fixation and good grip with minimal risk of allergy and injury Capacity 100 ml	Each Piec e	40364 / 40364 (100% of Bid Quantity 40364)	36	5000 & 60000	M/s I.R.Surgicals Pvt. Ltd. Admn. Office B-54, F1/4, Vijaynagar colony, Hyderabad-500057 Mfg. Add:- Plot no 32, IDA, Mankhal, Maheshwaram(m), R.R District. E-mail: raheemsa@gmail.com	Manufact urer	5.80	2% = 0.12	5.92	0.00	06.10.2016 To 31.03.2018	5% DD NO 420481/19.10. 2016 Rs. 11948.00
11.	S-48	Corrugated Drainage Sheet, Sterile, Multichannel, with radio opaque line, Single Use - All sizes	Each Piec e	14658 / 14658 (100% of Bid Quantity 14658)	36	60000 Pieces & 500000 Pieces	M/s Sterimed Medical Devices Pvt. Ltd. Q-21A, Model Town, New Delhi-110009 Mfg Add:- 38 th K.M. Stone, Delhi Rohtak Highway, Bahadurgarh, District Jhajjar Haryana E-mail: sterimed.corporate@gmail.co m	Manufact urer	10.61	2% = 0.21	10.82	6	06.10.2016 To 31.03.2018	5% DD NO 648493/21.10. 2016 Rs. 456983.00 (For item code S-48, S-86(b), S-94)
12.	S-94	Umbilical Cord Clamp • Suitable for clamping umbilical cord of new born • Security lock to prevent accidental opening after clamping • Grooved clamping area	Each piec e	3354776 / 3354776 (100% Bid quantity 3354776)	36	200000 Pieces & 4000000 Pieces	M/s Sterimed Medical Devices Pvt. Ltd. Q-21A, Model Town, New Delhi-110009 Mfg Add:- 38th K.M. Stone, Delhi Rohtak	Manufact urer	1.61	2% = 0.03	1.64	6	To 31.03.2018	

Sr. No	Item code no.	Name of approved item (s) with specification	Pack ing Unit	Estimate d Bid Qty / Qty. in Packing unit (5 ÷ 4)	Min imu m She If life in Mo nth s	Monthly & Annual supply Commitment Quantity to RMSC in Nos.	Name and Address of Approved Firm/ License No. and Manufacturing Unit Address	Manufactu rer/ importer	Approved rate exclusive CST/VAT	Rate of CST/ VAT (%) against C- Form	Rate of a Packing unit Including Tax (10+11)	Percent of excise duty inclusive in approved rate	Rate contract From - to	Applicable rate of performance security & amount of performance security deposited by the firm/remark
							Highway, Bahadurgarh, District Jhajjar Haryana E-mail: sterimed.corporate@gmail.co m							(For item code S-48, S-86(b), S-94)
13.	S-18	Paper Adhesive Plaster 1" X 9.0 mts (with cutter) Non woven adhesive tape	Unit	2948568 / 2948568 (100% of bid Quantity 2948568)	36	600000 Lakh Rolls & 500000 Lakh	M/s Sterimed Surgicals India Pvt. Ltd. Q-21A, Model Town, New Delhi - 110009 E-mail: sterimed.corporate@gmail.com Mfg. Add. E-11, Govt. Industrial Area, Bahadurgarh, District – Jhajjar Haryana	Manufact urer	11.89	2% = 0.24	12.13	6	06.10.2016 To 31.03.2018	5% BGNO 46170BG160 14081/ 25.10.2016 Rs. 2500000.00 Kotak Mahindra Bank Validity up to 10-10-2019 (For Item code S-18,19,20)
14.	S-19	Paper Adhesive Plaster 2" X 9.0 mts (with cutter) Non woven adhesive tape	Unit	1810498 / 1810498 (100% of bid Quantity 1810498)	36	300000 Lakh & 200000 Lakh	M/s Sterimed Surgicals India Pvt. Ltd. Q-21A, Model Town, New Delhi - 110009 E-mail: sterimed.corporate@gmail .com	Manufact urer	23.16	2% = 0.46	23.62	6	06.10.2016 To 31.03.2018	5% BGNO 4617OBG160 14081/ 25.10.2016 Rs.

Sr. No	Item code no.	Name of approved item (s) with specification	Pack ing Unit	Estimate d Bid Qty / Qty. in Packing unit (5 ÷ 4)	Min imu m She If life in Mo nth	Monthly & Annual supply Commitment Quantity to RMSC in Nos.	Name and Address of Approved Firm/ License No. and Manufacturing Unit Address	Manufactu rer/ importer	Approved rate exclusive CST/VAT	Rate of CST/ VAT (%) against C- Form	Rate of a Packing unit Including Tax (10+11)	Percent of excise duty inclusive in approved rate	Rate contract From - to	Applicable rate of performance security & amount of performance security deposited by the firm/remark
					S		Mfg. Add. E-11, Govt. Industrial Area, Bahadurgarh, District – Jhajjar Haryana							2500000.00 Kotak Mahindra Bank Validity up to 10-10-2019
15	. S-20	Paper Adhesive Plaster 3" X 9.0 mts (with cutter) Non woven adhesive tape	Unit	240902 / 240902 (20% of Bid Quantity 1204512)	36	200000 Lakh & 150000 Lakh	M/s Sterimed Surgicals India Pvt. Ltd. Q-21A, Model Town, New Delhi - 110009 E-mail: sterimed.corporate@gmail .com	Manufact urer	32.65	2% = 0.65	33.30	6	06.10.2016 To 31.03.2018	(For Item code S-18,19,20) 5% BGNO 4617OBG160 14081/ 25.10.2016 Rs. 2500000.00
							Mfg. Add. E-11, Govt. Industrial Area, Bahadurgarh, District – Jhajjar Haryana							Kotak Mahindra Bank Validity up to 10-10-2019 (For Item code S-18,19,20)

22-12-251 E

Sr. No	Item code no.	Name of approved item (s) with specification	Pack ing Unit	Estimate d Bid Qty / Qty. in Packing unit (5 ÷ 4)	Min imu m She if life in Mo nth	Monthly & Annual supply Commitment Quantity to RMSC in Nos.	Name and Address of Approved Firm/ License No. and Manufacturing Unit Address	Manufactu rer/ importer	Approved rate exclusive CST/VAT	Rate of CST/ VAT (%) against C- Form	Rate of a Packing unit Including Tax (10+11)	Percent of excise duty inclusive in approved rate	Rate contract From - to	Applicable rate of performance security & amount of performance security deposited by the firm/remark
16.	S-20	Paper Adhesive Plaster 3" X 9.0 mts (with cutter) Non woven adhesive tape	Unit	963610 / 963610 (80% of Bid Quantity 1204512)	36	52500 Rolls & 1260000 Rolls	M/s Udaipur Surgicals Pvt. Ltd. 155, Chetak Marg, Udaipur- 313004 Mfg. Add:- Plot 117, Hawa Magri, sukher, Udaipur 313001 Email: uspludr@hotmail.com, sales@udaipursurgicals.com	Manufact urer	33.3	0.00	33.3	6	06.10.2016 To 31.03.2018	DD NO 597386/24.10. 2016 Rs. 320882.00

Executive Director Procurement

'						b . ,
						:
						ı
					•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
:						-
i						Ď
i						<u> </u>
:						
						ì
:						
• •						
:						
						÷.
						į
i !						
						Ì
					and the second	
		•				:
						:
						į.
	•					
						11 12 12
						:
						!
						!
						İ
						r I
						: :
						ļ.
		•				
						į.
						3
						i d
						ļ
						•
						1
						ļ
						·
						į
						i i
	and the second control of the second control	The second secon	 	the state of the s		